

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 24-2106, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Bureau of Administration (BOA) and State's Attorney's Office (SAO)

Vendor: Fleet Vehicle Source, Inc. dba US Fleet Source, Las Vegas, Nevada

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Nissan Leaf SV Plus 4 Door Hatchback (electric vehicles).

Contract Value: \$250,740.00

Contract period: 4/18/2024 - 4/17/2025, with two one-year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2024 \$250,740.00

Accounts: 11601.1011.21120.560265 (BOA); 11620.1250.21120.560265 (SAO)

Contract Number(s): 2345-07273R2

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract will allow BOA and SAO to purchase seven (7) Nissan Leaf SV Plus 4 Door Hatchbacks.

The vendor was selected pursuant to a publicly advertised Invitation for Bids (IFB) in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Fleet Vehicle Source, Inc. dba US Fleet Source was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

In accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code, the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer issued a publicly advertised competitive bid for Nissan Leaf SV Plus 4 Door Hatchbacks. Fleet Vehicle Source, Inc. dba US Fleet Source was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder for the Nissan Leaf SV Plus 4 Door Hatchbacks.